03-06-2020 LETTING ITEM 066
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
332 VERMILION 17 2
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 80% FED 80% FED
20% STATE 20% STATE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0021 0021
TOTAL
CODE NO. ITEM                               UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 30.0 13.5 16.5
66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN LSUM 1.0 0.5 0.5
66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT LSUM 1.0 0.5 0.5
66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA 7.0 3.0 4.0
67100100 MOBILIZATION LSUM 1.0 0.5 0.5
70102632 TRAFFIC CJONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602 LSUM 1.0 0.5 0.5
70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701 LSUM 1.0 0.5 0.5
70102640 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801 LSUM 1.0 0.5 0.5
80500100 SERVICE INSTALLATION, TYPE A EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
81028320 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1" DIA. FOOT 315.0 186.0 129.0
81028340 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1 1/2" DIA. FOOT 1,221.0 489.0 732.0
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
SPECIALTY ITEM
mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
332 VERMILION 17 4
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
(47)TS
CONTRACT NO. 70E07
SCALE:
biggsrdUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 12/11/2019 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.P.
SHEET 2 OF 5 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.
-
-

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 80% FED 80% FED
20% STATE 20% STATE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0021 0021
TOTAL
.CODE NO ITEM                                   UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
81028350 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA. FOOT 683.0 482.0 201.0
81028360 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2 1/2" DIA. FOOT 202.0 125.0 77.0
81028370 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA. FOOT 534.0 199.0 335.0
81028390 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA. FOOT 159.0 155.0 4.0
81400100 HANDHOLE EACH 20.0 12.0 8.0
81400300 DOUBLE HANDHOLE EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
81702110 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 10 FOOT 2,440.0 1,339.0 1,101.0
82110008 LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H EACH 8.0 4.0 4.0
85700200 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
86200200 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, STANDARD EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
87300901 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER, NO. 12 1C FOOT 2,836.0 1,383.0 1,453.0
87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C FOOT 858.0 416.0 442.0
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
332 VERMILION 17 5
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
(47)TS
CONTRACT NO. 70E07
SCALE:
biggsrdUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 12/11/2019 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.P.
SHEET 3 OF 5 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.
-
-

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 80% FED 80% FED
20% STATE 20% STATE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0021 0021
TOTAL
CODE NO. ITEM                                  QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
87301225 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C FOOT 697.0 486.0 211.0
87301245 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C FOOT 4,194.0 2,243.0 1,951.0
87301255 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C FOOT 2,600.0 1,550.0 1,050.0
87301515 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 18 3 PAIR FOOT 5,000.0 2,879.0 2,121.0
87301805 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C FOOT 195.0 36.0 159.0
87301900 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C FOOT 1,466.0 884.0 582.0
87502640 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, ALUMINUM 10 FT. EACH 3.0 3.0
87502660 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, ALUMINUM 12 FT. EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
87502680 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, ALUMINUM 14 FT. EACH 3.0 3.0
87502700 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, ALUMINUM 16 FT. EACH 2.0 2.0
87601200 PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST, GALVANIZED STEEL, TYPE II EACH 4.0 2.0 2.0
87702840 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 22 FT. EACH 2.0 2.0
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
332 VERMILION 17 6
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
(47)TS
CONTRACT NO. 70E07
SCALE:
biggsrdUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 12/11/2019 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.P.
SHEET 4 OF 5 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.
-
-

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 80% FED 80% FED
20% STATE 20% STATE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0021 0021
TOTAL
CODE NO. ITEM                                   UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
87702880 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 30 FT. EACH 1.0 1.0
87702940 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 42 FT. EACH 1.0 1.0
87702960 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 46 FT. EACH 1.0 1.0
87702980 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 50 FT. EACH 1.0 1.0
87702985 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 52 FT. EACH 1.0 1.0
87702990 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 54 FT. EACH 1.0 1.0
87800100 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A FOOT 31.0 21.7 9.3
87800150 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C FOOT 7.0 3.5 3.5
87800400 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 30-INCH DIAMETER FOOT 30.0 20.0 10.0
87800415 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER FOOT 71.0 26.0 45.0
88040070 SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED EACH 5.0 2.0 3.0
88040090 SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED EACH 16.0 8.0 8.0
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
332 VERMILION 17 7
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
(47)TS
CONTRACT NO. 70E07
SCALE:
biggsrdUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 12/11/2019 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.P.
SHEET 5 OF 5 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.
-
-

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 80% FED 80% FED
20% STATE 20% STATE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0021 0021
CODE NO. ITEM                                   UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
88040120 SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED EACH 4.0 2.0 2.0
88040250 SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3 SECTION, 1-4 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED EACH 4.0 2.0 2.0
88102825 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH EACH 14.0 8.0 6.0
COUNT DOWN TIMER
88200510 TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, RETROREFLECTIVE EACH 32.0 16.0 16.0
88500100 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR EACH 19.0 10.0 9.0
88600100 DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I FOOT 2,142.0 1,224.0 918.0
88800100 PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON EACH 14.0 8.0 6.0
89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
89502380 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 15.0 11.0 4.0
89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION EACH 22.0 13.0 9.0
X0326266 ETHERNET SWITCH EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
X1400351 WOOD POLE, 35 FT, CLASS 4 EACH 2.0 1.0 1.0
SIGNAL  LAYOUT
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION
&
0' 15' 30' 60' 90'
1"=30'
Lyons (Catlin Rd.) / Smith Rd.
L
Y
O
N
S
R
D
.
S
M
IT
H
R
D
.
IL. RTE. 1
IL. RTE. 1
F.A.P.  332  (U.S. 150/IL. Rte. 1/Georgetown Rd.)
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
332 VERMILION 17 8
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
(47)TS
CONTRACT NO. 70E07
SCALE: 1" = 30'
biggsrdUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 30.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 12/12/2019 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.P.
SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS STA.2905+00 TO STA.2912+55
-
-